
Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: CIVIL ENGINEERING  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020053 AMARDEEP KUMAR MAHATO 93.00 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

2 2020050 OM SAGAR SAH 86.00 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

3 2020138 RAKHI KUMARI MANDAL 86.00 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

4 2020146 SONU KUMAR YADAV 82.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

5 2020193 AADITYA NARAYAN MANDAL 82.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

6 2020026 VINAY KUMAR YADAV 81.83 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

7 2020092 SANIRAM  MANDAL 81.33 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

8 2020012 RAJU KUMAR SARBARIYA 81.33 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

9 2020016 RANJIT KUMAR SAH 80.17 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

10 2020244 RABIKANT KUMAR KUSHWAHA 80.17 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

11 2020182 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 80.00 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

12 2020200 ANISH KUMAR MEHRA 76.67 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

13 2020024 MOHIT NARAYAN SAH 75.50 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

14 2020264 DEEPAK  RAY 75.50 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

15 2020007 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 74.33 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

16 2020164 RAJESH KUMAR RAY 74.33 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

17 2020169 NIKHIL KUMAR RABI 73.67 JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, RAUTAHAT  

18 2020010 MANISHA  YADAV 73.17 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

19 2020029 PRAJAWAL  YADAV 73.17 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA  

20 2020032 SADHANA KUMARI YADAV 73.17 JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, RAUTAHAT  

21 2020091 NIRAJ KUMAR SAH 73.17 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

22 2020150 ARBIN  SADA 73.17 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

23 2020181 AMAR NATH SAH 72.50 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

24 2020252 ANIL  SAH 72.50 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

25 2020011 SHIBAM  THAKUR 72.00 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL MITHILESHWAR MAUWAHI, DHANUSHA  

26 2020143 SHREEPRASAD  MAHATO 72.00 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

27 2020161 OM  YADAV 72.00 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA  

28 2020174 RAJAN KUMAR CHAURASIYA 72.00 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

29 2020230 BINOD MAHATO NUNIYA 72.00 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

30 2020231 BHARAT RAY YADAV 72.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  
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Main Candidates of Open Quota



31 2020254 SUSHANT KUMAR THAKUR 72.00 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

32 2020245 NABIN KUMAR  SAH 71.83 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

33 2020060 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 71.33 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

34 2020068 MANOJ KUMAR MAHATO 71.33 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

35 2020100 AWADHESH KUMAR YADAV 71.33 JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, RAUTAHAT  

36 2020052 RAM KUMAR PANDIT 70.83 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

37 2020043 GOBIND  KUMAR 70.67 JAY KISAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARI, RAUTAHAT  

38 2020167 ARBAJ  HAWARI 70.17 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

39 2020020 MONIKA  SINGH 69.67 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

40 2020144 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 69.67 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

41 2020019 KARAN  YADAV 69.67 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

42 2020025 AASISH KUMAR THAKURHAJAM 69.67 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020238 TUSAR  DEO 69.00  

2 2020178 SUDHIR KUMAR YADAV 66.67  

3 2020093 AAYUSH KUMAR KARNA 66.17  

4 2020170 BHAJU RAM BHANDARI 65.50  

5 2020036 UDAY KUMAR YADAV 65.00  

6 2020067 MUNA KUMAR SAH 65.00  

7 2020090 DEV PRAKASH YADAV 63.83  

8 2020077 RADHESHYAM  RAM 63.83  

9 2020162 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 63.83  

10 2020243 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO 63.83  

11 2020018 SUDIP KUMAR YADAV 63.67  

12 2020034 ROSHAN KUMAR KALWAR 63.17  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020109 KALI  CHAUDHARYTHARU 69.00 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

2 2020089 RAM BABU CHAUDHARY 67.83 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

3 2020239 MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

4 2020139 ABHASH KUMAR MANDAL 61.50 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL MITHILESHWAR MAUWAHI, DHANUSHA  

5 2020074 PRIYANKA  CHAUDHARY 60.33 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

6 2020009 KRISHNA KUMAR CHAUDHARY 60.17 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

7 2020061 SATI KUMARI MANDAL 60.17 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

8 2020022 SANDESH  CHAUDHARY 59.67 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA  

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Alternative Candidates of Aadibasi janjati Quota



S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020129 AJIT  CHAUDHARY 59.67  

2 2020112 DIPESH PRASAD SINGH 59.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020228 NAHAKUL  SAHAKARI 49.17 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020101 NEHA KUMARI MANDAL 67.83 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

2 2020023 RAMCHANDRA  MANDAL 67.33 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

3 2020199 MANILAL  RAM 64.33 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

4 2020003 ARBIN KUMAR DAS 58.00 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020184 DILCHAN  PASMAN 58.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020208 PUNAM  KUMARI 53.33 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

2 2020226 BIVA KUMARI DAS 48.67
JAGESHWAR GARHAI JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL , SEHARA -RAUTHAT, 

SAPTARI
 

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020041 PRERNA  YADAV 67.33 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

2 2020008 LAXMI KUMARI YADAV 66.17 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

3 2020027 BARSHA KUMARI YADAV 65.50 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

4 2020133 KHUSHBU KUMARI DAS 62.67 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

5 2020136 PRIYANKA KUMARI SAH 62.00
JAGESHWAR GARHAI JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL , SEHARA -RAUTHAT, 

SAPTARI
 

6 2020211 NEHARIKA  KUMARI 60.83
JAGESHWAR GARHAI JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL , SEHARA -RAUTHAT, 

SAPTARI
 

7 2020033 RUPA KUMARI PATEL 60.33
JAGESHWAR GARHAI JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL , SEHARA -RAUTHAT, 

SAPTARI
 

8 2020128 PRATIMA KUMARI RAUT 60.33 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

9 2020247 SWASTIKA  KUMARI 59.67 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

10 2020145 KALPANA KUMARI YADAV 59.17 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL MITHILESHWAR MAUWAHI, DHANUSHA  

11 2020071 RABINA KUMARI SAH 58.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL KHUDI BAKHARI KUPAHI, SAPTARI  

12 2020065 SONAM KUMARI YADAV 57.33 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

13 2020218 PRIYANKA  KUMARI 55.00 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL MITHILESHWAR MAUWAHI, DHANUSHA  

14 2020051 SUHANI  KUMARI 55.00 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

15 2020202 SUMAN KUMARI YADAV 54.50 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020251 KUMKUM  SHA 54.50  

Main Candidates of Dalit Female Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Pichhadiyeko Kshetra Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit Quota



2 2020072 SIBANI  KUMARI 52.67  

3 2020147 DIVYA KUMARI DAS 52.67  

4 2020183 JASIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 51.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020215 BIKASH  PASWAN 56.17 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020044 DABLU KUMAR YADAV 65.50 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

2 2020014 KARTIKESH  JHA 63.83 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL KHUDI BAKHARI KUPAHI, SAPTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020260 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 60.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020201 KRISHNA KUMAR MAHATO 69.67 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL KHUDI BAKHARI KUPAHI, SAPTARI  

2 2020240 KAMLESH KUMAR SAH 67.33 KANCHHU NAR PRATAP SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAKTI RAYPUR, SAPTARI  

3 2020250 PRADIP KUMAR YADAV 66.67 KANCHHU NAR PRATAP SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAKTI RAYPUR, SAPTARI  

4 2020055 RABI KUMAR SAH 66.17 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

5 2020234 PAPU KUMAR YADAV 66.17 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020036 UDAY KUMAR YADAV 65.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020063 BIKESH KUMAR PANDIT 58.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL KHUDI BAKHARI KUPAHI, SAPTARI  

2 2020255 SACHIN  RAM 50.33 KANCHHU NAR PRATAP SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAKTI RAYPUR, SAPTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020192 ROSHAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 55.67 KANCHHU NAR PRATAP SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAKTI RAYPUR, SAPTARI  

2 2020083 AADITYA  CHAUDHARY 53.83 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020196 BIBEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY 47.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

2 2020005 SAWAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 58.50  

3 2020115 PIYUSH KUMAR MANDAL 58.00  

4 2020088 JUSTICE  CHAUDHARY 52.67  

5 2020183 JASIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 51.50  

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Main Candidates of Khas Arya Quota

Main Candidates of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidates of Tharu Quota

Pass List of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Muslim Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota



6 2020225 SAMIR  CHAUDHARY 50.33  

7 2020119 CHANDAN KUMAR MANDAL 49.17  

8 2020196 BIBEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY 47.33  

9 2020205 NIRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 46.17  

10 2020118 OMNATH CHAUDHARY THARU 44.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020180 SAUDHGAR  SAH 52.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020042 DHIRENDRA  PASWAN 56.83  

2 2020173 MANJIT  BK 53.83  

3 2020210 RAMLAL  DAS 48.00  

4 2020195 PRINCE  PASWAN 46.17  

5 2020069 SURYA KUMAR DAS 43.83  

6 2020261 UMESH KUMAR MANDALKHATWE 34.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020123 MAMTA KUMARI YADAV 51.50  

2 2020204 SONI KUMARI SAH 51.50  

3 2020080 ROMISA  CHAUDHARY 51.00  

4 2020194 MANISHA KUMARI MAHATO 51.00  

5 2020160 RANJITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

6 2020117 SHIVANI  KUMARI 48.00  

7 2020073 AARTI KUMARI SAHANI 47.33  

8 2020137 SUNITA KUMARI RAUNIYAR 46.83  

9 2020113 MANIPRABHA  PATEL 45.67  

10 2020058 KARINA KUMARI YADAV 42.83  

11 2020081 PUJA  KUMARI 42.67  

12 2020262 KANCHAN  KUMARI 39.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020131 ARBIND KUMAR BAITHA 60.33  

2 2020151 SUBHASH KUMAR SAPHI 58.50  

3 2020184 DILCHAN  PASMAN 58.00  

4 2020229 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJAK 57.83  

5 2020037 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 57.33  

6 2020042 DHIRENDRA  PASWAN 56.83  

Pass List of Pichhadiyeko Kshetra Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Female Quota

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota



7 2020251 KUMKUM  SHA 54.50  

8 2020157 DIPAK  MANDAL 54.33  

9 2020140 ALOK KUMAR BAITHA 53.83  

10 2020124 NITESH  RAM 52.17  

11 2020076 MANISH KUMAR RAM 49.83  

12 2020195 PRINCE  PASWAN 46.17  

13 2020069 SURYA KUMAR DAS 43.83  

14 2020261 UMESH KUMAR MANDALKHATWE 34.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020067 MUNA KUMAR SAH 65.00  

2 2020090 DEV PRAKASH YADAV 63.83  

3 2020162 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 63.83  

4 2020018 SUDIP KUMAR YADAV 63.67  

5 2020034 ROSHAN KUMAR KALWAR 63.17  

6 2020035 PRATOSH KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

7 2020188 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR YADAV 62.67  

8 2020152 PRAMESH  SAHANI 62.50  

9 2020236 ROSHAN RAY YADAV 62.00  

10 2020045 NORENDRA KUMAR SINGH 62.00  

11 2020107 RABIN  YADAV 62.00  

12 2020096 SURAJDAYAL  YADAV 61.50  

13 2020248 PRABIN KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

14 2020258 ARUN KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

15 2020046 UPESH KUMAR MAHATO 59.17  

16 2020114 BHUPESH  KUSHAWAHA 59.17  

17 2020054 VIKASH KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

18 2020120 AADITYA NARAYAN SAH 58.50  

19 2020110 BIMLESH  YADAV 57.33  

20 2020253 DEBENDRA KUMAR THAKUR 57.33  

21 2020130 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 56.83  

22 2020134 RAMESH KUMAR SAH 56.17  

23 2020148 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 56.17  

24 2020149 BASANT KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

25 2020070 LAXMI  MUKHIYA 55.00  

26 2020158 ABRENDRA RAY YADAV 55.00  

27 2020213 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 55.00  

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota



28 2020237 MUNA  THAKUR 55.00  

29 2020004 AKASH  SAH 54.50  

30 2020190 NITESH KUMAR SAH 53.83  

31 2020039 PANKAJ KUMAR SAH 53.83  

32 2020103 SUMIT KUMAR SINGH 53.83  

33 2020163 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 53.83  

34 2020017 BIKASH THAKUR HAJAM 53.33  

35 2020048 YUGAL KISHOR SAH 53.33  

36 2020190 NITESH KUMAR SAH 53.83  

37 2020141 SASHIKANT KUMAR RAY 53.17  

38 2020249 PRABIN KUMAR YADAV 53.17  

39 2020072 SIBANI  KUMARI 52.67  

40 2020147 DIVYA KUMARI DAS 52.67  

41 2020180 SAUDHGAR  SAH 52.67  

42 2020028 ROHIT  JHA 52.67  

43 2020111 RABIN KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

44 2020207 SHUBHAM KUMAR MALLIK 52.67  

45 2020235 HARENDAR  MAHATO 52.67  

46 2020185 RAM SHANKAR YADAV 52.00  

47 2020123 MAMTA KUMARI YADAV 51.50  

48 2020204 SONI KUMARI SAH 51.50  

49 2020135 JAY PRAKASH MANDAL 51.50  

50 2020098 AANAND KUMAR KAMAIT 50.33  

51 2020105 BIRENDRA  RAY 50.33  

52 2020119 CHANDAN KUMAR MANDAL 49.17  

53 2020040 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

54 2020049 ABHISHEK KUMAR SAH 49.17  

55 2020159 YUDISHTIR  YADAV 49.17  

56 2020121 ARUN KUMAR YADAV 48.67  

57 2020160 RANJITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

58 2020079 RITESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.00  

59 2020073 AARTI KUMARI SAHANI 47.33  

60 2020087 AMAR KUMAR YADAV 47.33  

61 2020257 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 47.33  

62 2020082 SODIT  YADAV 46.17  

63 2020126 BIJAY KUMAR YADAV 45.67  



64 2020066 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV 43.83  

65 2020246 MANORATH PRASAD SAH 43.83  

66 2020058 KARINA KUMARI YADAV 42.83  

67 2020081 PUJA  KUMARI 42.67  

68 2020057 GYANENDRA PRASAD YADAV 42.67  

69 2020013 MANOJ  YADAV 42.17  

70 2020084 MUKUND KUMAR JHA 41.50  

71 2020021 MILAN KUMAR YADAV 41.00  

72 2020038 RAJA BABU YADAV 41.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020205 NIRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 46.17  

2 2020118 OMNATH CHAUDHARY THARU 44.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2020035 PRATOSH KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

2 2020188 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR YADAV 62.67  

3 2020152 PRAMESH  SAHANI 62.50  

4 2020236 ROSHAN RAY YADAV 62.00  

5 2020045 NORENDRA KUMAR SINGH 62.00  

6 2020107 RABIN  YADAV 62.00  

7 2020096 SURAJDAYAL  YADAV 61.50  

8 2020248 PRABIN KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

9 2020258 ARUN KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

10 2020260 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 60.83  

11 2020056 DEWANSH KUMAR THAKUR 60.83  

12 2020175 SANDIP KUMAR PRAJAPATI 60.83  

13 2020131 ARBIND KUMAR BAITHA 60.33  

14 2020112 DIPESH PRASAD SINGH 59.67  

15 2020129 AJIT  CHAUDHARY 59.67  

16 2020095 PRADIP SHINGH KUSHUWAHA 59.67  

17 2020125 SUDHIR  RAM 59.67  

18 2020166 RAHUL KUMAR DAS 59.67  

19 2020191 AAYUSH KUMAR SAH 59.67  

20 2020198 RAJAN  YADAV 59.67  

21 2020046 UPESH KUMAR MAHATO 59.17  

22 2020114 BHUPESH  KUSHAWAHA 59.17  

Pass List of Open  Quota

Pass List of Tharu  Quota



23 2020217 AAKASH  RAY 59.17  

24 2020187 SANSKAR KUMAR SAH 59.00  

25 2020189 RUPESH  YADAV 59.00  

26 2020054 VIKASH KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

27 2020120 AADITYA NARAYAN SAH 58.50  

28 2020151 SUBHASH KUMAR SAPHI 58.50  

29 2020005 SAWAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 58.50  

30 2020094 RAJNISH KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

31 2020209 RANDHIR PRASAD YADAV 58.50  

32 2020184 DILCHAN  PASMAN 58.00  

33 2020115 PIYUSH KUMAR MANDAL 58.00  

34 2020104 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 58.00  

35 2020229 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJAK 57.83  

36 2020214 SURAJ  SAHANI 57.83  

37 2020110 BIMLESH  YADAV 57.33  

38 2020253 DEBENDRA KUMAR THAKUR 57.33  

39 2020037 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 57.33  

40 2020130 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 56.83  

41 2020042 DHIRENDRA  PASWAN 56.83  

42 2020241 ROBISHAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 56.83  

43 2020134 RAMESH KUMAR SAH 56.17  

44 2020148 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 56.17  

45 2020149 BASANT KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

46 2020186 AMAN  CHAUDHARY 56.17  

47 2020070 LAXMI  MUKHIYA 55.00  

48 2020158 ABRENDRA RAY YADAV 55.00  

49 2020213 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 55.00  

50 2020237 MUNA  THAKUR 55.00  

51 2020059 DIPU KUMAR SAH 55.00  

52 2020223 SHAMUEL KUMAR MAHARA 55.00  

53 2020004 AKASH  SAH 54.50  

54 2020251 KUMKUM  SHA 54.50  

55 2020157 DIPAK  MANDAL 54.33  

56 2020190 NITESH KUMAR SAH 53.83  

57 2020039 PANKAJ KUMAR SAH 53.83  

58 2020103 SUMIT KUMAR SINGH 53.83  



59 2020163 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 53.83  

60 2020140 ALOK KUMAR BAITHA 53.83  

61 2020173 MANJIT  BK 53.83  

62 2020154 SUNIL  YADAV 53.83  

63 2020197 MITHLESH  RAY 53.83  

64 2020190 NITESH KUMAR SAH 53.83  

65 2020017 BIKASH THAKUR HAJAM 53.33  

66 2020048 YUGAL KISHOR SAH 53.33  

67 2020153 DROPATI KUMARI MAHATO 53.33  

68 2020141 SASHIKANT KUMAR RAY 53.17  

69 2020249 PRABIN KUMAR YADAV 53.17  

70 2020256 RISHAV KUMAR SAH 53.17  

71 2020072 SIBANI  KUMARI 52.67  

72 2020147 DIVYA KUMARI DAS 52.67  

73 2020180 SAUDHGAR  SAH 52.67  

74 2020028 ROHIT  JHA 52.67  

75 2020111 RABIN KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

76 2020207 SHUBHAM KUMAR MALLIK 52.67  

77 2020235 HARENDAR  MAHATO 52.67  

78 2020088 JUSTICE  CHAUDHARY 52.67  

79 2020220 AAYUSH  CHAUDHARY 52.67  

80 2020224 INDRAJIT  YADAV 52.67  

81 2020124 NITESH  RAM 52.17  

82 2020185 RAM SHANKAR YADAV 52.00  

83 2020123 MAMTA KUMARI YADAV 51.50  

84 2020204 SONI KUMARI SAH 51.50  

85 2020135 JAY PRAKASH MANDAL 51.50  

86 2020183 JASIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 51.50  

87 2020227 GANESH KUMAR SADA 51.50  

88 2020080 ROMISA  CHAUDHARY 51.00  

89 2020194 MANISHA KUMARI MAHATO 51.00  

90 2020127 DIGAMBAR  JHA 51.00  

91 2020098 AANAND KUMAR KAMAIT 50.33  

92 2020105 BIRENDRA  RAY 50.33  

93 2020225 SAMIR  CHAUDHARY 50.33  

94 2020203 DHARMENDRA  SAH 50.33  



95 2020076 MANISH KUMAR RAM 49.83  

96 2020132 RAJU  YADAV 49.67  

97 2020119 CHANDAN KUMAR MANDAL 49.17  

98 2020040 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

99 2020049 ABHISHEK KUMAR SAH 49.17  

100 2020159 YUDISHTIR  YADAV 49.17  

101 2020228 NAHAKUL  SAHAKARI 49.17  

102 2020121 ARUN KUMAR YADAV 48.67  

103 2020160 RANJITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

104 2020079 RITESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.00  

105 2020117 SHIVANI  KUMARI 48.00  

106 2020210 RAMLAL  DAS 48.00  

107 2020122 DHANPAT RAY YADAV 48.00  

108 2020196 BIBEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY 47.33  

109 2020073 AARTI KUMARI SAHANI 47.33  

110 2020087 AMAR KUMAR YADAV 47.33  

111 2020257 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 47.33  

112 2020031 LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV 47.33  

113 2020137 SUNITA KUMARI RAUNIYAR 46.83  

114 2020099 BISHRAM  RAY 46.83  

115 2020171 AKASH  KUMAR 46.83  

116 2020176 HARI NARAYAN PAIKRA 46.83  

117 2020205 NIRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 46.17  

118 2020082 SODIT  YADAV 46.17  

119 2020195 PRINCE  PASWAN 46.17  

120 2020126 BIJAY KUMAR YADAV 45.67  

121 2020113 MANIPRABHA  PATEL 45.67  

122 2020118 OMNATH CHAUDHARY THARU 44.50  

123 2020047 HARSH RAJ DIXIT 44.50  

124 2020116 NITISHKUMAR MARIK YADAV 44.50  

125 2020179 RAMU KUMAR SAH 44.50  

126 2020066 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV 43.83  

127 2020246 MANORATH PRASAD SAH 43.83  

128 2020069 SURYA KUMAR DAS 43.83  

129 2020058 KARINA KUMARI YADAV 42.83  

130 2020081 PUJA  KUMARI 42.67  



131 2020057 GYANENDRA PRASAD YADAV 42.67  

132 2020013 MANOJ  YADAV 42.17  

133 2020084 MUKUND KUMAR JHA 41.50  

134 2020177 UMESH PRASAD YADAV 41.50  

135 2020021 MILAN KUMAR YADAV 41.00  

136 2020038 RAJA BABU YADAV 41.00  

137 2020232 LOKINDAR  YADAV 40.33  

138 2020262 KANCHAN  KUMARI 39.83  

139 2020001 KRISHNA  MANDAL 38.00  

140 2020212 RUPESH  SAH 36.83  

141 2020261 UMESH KUMAR MANDALKHATWE 34.50  



Province:  Province Two

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: CIVIL ENGINEERING(THAP)  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2280001 DIPESH KUMAR YADAV 76.00 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

2 2280002 AJAY KUMAR CHAUDHARY 70.67 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2280004 SUSMA DANGAL KSHETRI 64.83  

2 2280003 RAJ  SAH 50.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2280005 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 70.17 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

2 2280006 INDRAJIT THAKUR LOHAR 51.50 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota
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Main Candidates of Open Quota

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: COMPUTER ENGINEERING  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090139 AMIT KUMAR RAY KURMI 83.00
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

2 2090092 AMAN  ANSARI 82.50
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

3 2090147 RUPA KUMARI SAH 82.50
HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, 

SAPTARI
 

4 2090034 MANISH KUMAR SINGH 80.67
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

5 2090080 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 80.17
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

6 2090174 AVISHEK KUMAR YADAV 80.17
HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, 

SAPTARI
 

7 2090136 SURAJ  KOIRI 79.50 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

8 2090197 SAROJ DAS THARU 77.83 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

9 2090043 JEEVAN KUMAR YADAV 76.00 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

10 2090192 BIKASH  MANDAL 76.00 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

11 2090059 DIPAK  SAH 74.83 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

12 2090125 KRISHANDAN SAH TELI 74.83 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

13 2090224 SHRAWAN KUMAR SAH 74.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

14 2090022 RAJU  MANDAL 73.67 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

15 2090029 DEVBARAT PRASAD PATEL 73.67 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

16 2090191 BOBBY KUMAR MANDAL 73.67 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

17 2090208 DHARMENDRA KUMAR SAHANI 73.67 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

18 2090209 RADHESHYAM  KESHARI 73.67 RAMDARASH SARVODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

19 2090008 MANOJ KUMAR BHANDARI 73.17 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

20 2090014 SATYAM  SINGH 72.50 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

21 2090020 ANJALI KUMARI YADAV 71.33 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

22 2090018 KHUSHBU KUMARI YADAV 70.17 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

23 2090145 PRATIVA KUMARI SAH 69.00
HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, 

SAPTARI
 

24 2090026 RAKESH  YADAV 68.50 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

25 2090028 SANYOGITA  CHAUDHARY 68.50 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

26 2090045 SHYAMBABU  KUSHWAHA 68.50 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  


                            COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
                        


                            OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
                        

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT (2080)

Main Candidates of Open Quota(32)



27 2090181 SHYAMKISHOR PRASAD GUPTA 68.50 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

28 2090204 UTTARA  BHANDARI 68.50 SARWAJANIK SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH-5, BARA  

29 2090015 GANESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 67.83
HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, 

SAPTARI
 

30 2090041 SARASWATI KUMARI MAHATO 67.83 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

31 2090046 INDAL  MAHARA 67.83 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

32 2090157 SULEMAN  SAFI 67.83 RAMDARASH SARVODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090087 SANJAY  YADAV 64.33  

2 2090016 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 64.33  

3 2090053 KRISHNA  MUKHIYA 64.33  

4 2090135 JAMRUDIN  SAFI 64.33  

5 2090190 ARJUN KUMAR YADAV 63.83  

6 2090179 PRABESH KUMAR PANDIT 63.17  

7 2090169 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 62.67  

8 2090027 RAJAN KUMAR JHA 62.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090159 ANJALITA KUMARI SINGH 63.17 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

2 2090058 AMLESH KUMAR MANDAL 62.00 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

3 2090146 DIPAK KUMAR MANDAL 62.00 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

4 2090106 JYOTI KUMARI MANDAL 50.83 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

5 2090150 MANJIT KUMAR MANDAL 48.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

6 2090200 SANJAY KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090141 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 47.33  

2 2090170 SADHANA  CHAUDHARY 39.17  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090032 PRIYANKA KUMARI THAKURBARHI 39.17 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090219 JITENDRA  RAM 62.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

2 2090152 RAHUL KUMAR PASWAN 61.50 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

3 2090173 ADESH  MAHARA 59.17 DURGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANARA, MAHOTTARI  

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota

Alternative Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati  Quota (6)

Main Candidates of Apang  Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Dalit  Quota (5)



4 2090072 SANTOSH KUMAR DAS 56.17 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

5 2090210 SOMRIT KUMAR MAHARA 55.67 SARWAJANIK SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH-5, BARA  

6 2090097 KRISHNA KUMAR KHANG 52.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090168 ISRAT  NESA 66.67 DURGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANARA, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090138 BINITA  KHATI 52.67 RAMDARASH SARVODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090114 GAYATRI  SHARMA 51.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090158 MANISHA KUMARI SAH 67.83 DURGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANARA, MAHOTTARI  

2 2090019 SUNITA  KUMARI 66.67 RAMDARASH SARVODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

3 2090009 PRAKRITI  MISHRA 65.50 SARWAJANIK SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH-5, BARA  

4 2090098 SUHANI  MISHRA 65.50 SARWAJANIK SECONDARY SCHOOL, NIJGADH-5, BARA  

5 2090137 SHRISTI KUMARI SINGH 65.50 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DadaTOL Bijalpura, MAHOTTARI  

6 2090140 CHANDANI KUMARI THAKUR 64.33 NAVGAWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHARANGAHA, PARSA  

7 2090013 ASMITA KUMARI SAH 62.00 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAWAHI JAGGAT, BARA  

8 2090213 ANJALI KUMARI YADAV 62.00 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DadaTOL Bijalpura, MAHOTTARI  

9 2090075 BABITA  YADAV 60.83 NAVGAWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHARANGAHA, PARSA  

10 2090093 RIYA KUMARI YADAV 60.83 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DadaTOL Bijalpura, MAHOTTARI  

11 2090166 BIBHA  KUMARI 58.50 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DadaTOL Bijalpura, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090153 MANISHA KUMARI YADAV 58.50  

2 2090144 ASIYA  KHATUN 57.33  

3 2090036 ANUSHA KUMARI MAHATO KUSHWAHA 56.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090056 MD SARAFAT AALAM 66.67 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAWAHI JAGGAT, BARA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090135 JAMRUDIN  SAFI 64.33  

Main Candidates of Female Muslim Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Dalit Female  Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Other Female  Quota (11)

Main Candidates of Muslim Quota(1)

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Female Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidates of Muslim Quota



S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090094 MANDIP KUMAR RAM 65.50 NAVGAWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHARANGAHA, PARSA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090127 MITHILESH KUMAR MANDAL 58.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090017 BINOD  SAHANI 66.17 NAVGAWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHARANGAHA, PARSA  

2 2090001 DHIRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 65.50 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAWAHI JAGGAT, BARA  

3 2090003 BISHAL  SHARMA 65.50 NAVGAWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHARANGAHA, PARSA  

4 2090082 BHUNESHWAR SAH TELI 65.50 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KAWAHI JAGGAT, BARA  

5 2090038 RADHESHYAM SAH TELI 65.00 DURGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANARA, MAHOTTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090016 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 64.33  

2 2090053 KRISHNA  MUKHIYA 64.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090170 SADHANA  CHAUDHARY 39.17  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090221 ROHIT KUMAR MANDAL 52.67  

2 2090079 BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL 51.50  

3 2090114 GAYATRI  SHARMA 51.50  

4 2090096 ABHINASH  KHANG 51.50  

5 2090005 BASANT KUMAR KHANG 51.50  

6 2090062 SACHINDAR  RAM 50.33  

7 2090183 PRAKASH DAS TATMA 50.33  

8 2090142 SANDIP KUMAR DAS 49.17  

9 2090162 RAMBABU MANDAL KHATBE 39.83  

10 2090109 KAMAL KUMARI SARDAR 38.00  

11 2090100 DIPAK  RAM 35.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090229 PUJA KUMARI SADA 48.00  

2 2090109 KAMAL KUMARI SARDAR 38.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090116 RABITA KUMARI SAH 53.33  

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi  Quota

Main Candidates of  of Tharu Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota

Pass List of Dalit Female Quota

Pass List of Other Female Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota (1)

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota (5)

Alternative Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota



2 2090228 MANIKA  KUMARI 53.83  

3 2090193 ANJALI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 55.00  

4 2090054 PUJA KUMARI MANDAL 55.00  

5 2090189 NANDANI KUMARI DAS 53.83  

6 2090231 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 52.67  

7 2090066 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV 52.67  

8 2090156 RAJESHWARI KUMARI JHA 52.67  

9 2090114 GAYATRI  SHARMA 51.50  

10 2090167 SIMA KUMARI MANDAL 51.50  

11 2090227 KAJAL  KUMARI 51.50  

12 2090171 ANJALI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 51.50  

13 2090195 SUNITA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

14 2090235 SONAM KUMARI MANDAL 50.33  

15 2090104 KRITEE  KUMARI 49.83  

16 2090186 LUBHU KUMARI THAKUR 49.83  

17 2090039 LAXMI KUMARI MAHATO 49.67  

18 2090182 SABITA KUMARI MAHATO 49.67  

19 2090070 GITANJALI  KUMARI 49.17  

20 2090081 ANGITA KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

21 2090229 PUJA KUMARI SADA 48.00  

22 2090132 GITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

23 2090033 ANJALI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 48.00  

24 2090216 BIMA KUMARI YADAV 47.33  

25 2090074 ASHA  KUMARI 46.83  

26 2090123 SONU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 46.83  

27 2090102 ANJANA KUMARI SAH 45.67  

28 2090071 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV 44.50  

29 2090120 PRATIMA  KUMARI 44.50  

30 2090112 MANIKA KUMARI MAHATO 43.33  

31 2090220 RUPKALA  KUMARI 42.67  

32 2090050 RUBI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 41.50  

33 2090118 KANCHAN KUMARI THAKUR 40.33  

34 2090170 SADHANA  CHAUDHARY 39.17  

35 2090131 SASTIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 39.17  



36 2090109 KAMAL KUMARI SARDAR 38.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090124 MD SHAHID DIWAN 61.50  

2 2090004 MD NASHRUL RAIN 60.83  

3 2090048 MD  SAMIM 60.83  

4 2090064 KAUSAR ALI ANSARI 59.67  

5 2090144 ASIYA  KHATUN 57.33  

6 2090126 NEHAL BABU ANSARI 56.17  

7 2090010 MD ISTIYAK SAFI 53.33  

8 2090107 RABANI  RAEEN 53.17  

9 2090180 MD ARMAN ANSARI 49.83  

10 2090002 MD SAMIM RAIN 44.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090084 AMAN  MANDAL 56.67  

2 2090189 NANDANI KUMARI DAS 53.83  

3 2090097 KRISHNA KUMAR KHANG 52.67  

4 2090221 ROHIT KUMAR MANDAL 52.67  

5 2090114 GAYATRI  SHARMA 51.50  

6 2090005 BASANT KUMAR KHANG 51.50  

7 2090096 ABHINASH  KHANG 51.50  

8 2090062 SACHINDAR  RAM 50.33  

9 2090183 PRAKASH DAS TATMA 50.33  

10 2090142 SANDIP KUMAR DAS 49.17  

11 2090162 RAMBABU MANDAL KHATBE 39.83  

12 2090109 KAMAL KUMARI SARDAR 38.00  

13 2090160 ANSHU  MAHATO 36.83  

14 2090100 DIPAK  RAM 35.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090190 ARJUN KUMAR YADAV 63.83  

2 2090179 PRABESH KUMAR PANDIT 63.17  

3 2090169 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 62.67  

4 2090024 CHANDAN  SAH 62.00  

5 2090035 BIKASH  MANDAL 62.00  

6 2090188 AMRESH KUMAR THAKUR 62.00  

7 2090124 MD SHAHID DIWAN 61.50  

8 2090089 GUDU PRASAD PATEL 60.83  

9 2090154 MUKESH KUMAR THAKURLOHAR 60.83  

10 2090237 RAMBINAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI 60.83  

11 2090151 ANKIT KUMAR YADAV 60.33  

12 2090055 RAM PUKAR MANDAL 59.67  

13 2090095 AANAND RAJ SINGH 59.67  

14 2090023 RAKESH RAY YADAV 58.50  

Pass List of Muslim Quota

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Madheshi  Quota



15 2090037 PAPPU KUMAR ROHITA 58.50  

16 2090198 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

17 2090185 RAJAN KUMAR JHA 58.00  

18 2090230 BIRAJAN KUMAR SAH 58.00  

19 2090057 BISHNU  MAHATO 57.83  

20 2090144 ASIYA  KHATUN 57.33  

21 2090069 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 57.33  

22 2090129 SUSHIL KUMAR SAH 57.33  

23 2090036 ANUSHA KUMARI MAHATO KUSHWAHA 56.83  

24 2090101 ARYAN  YADAV 56.83  

25 2090196 ABHINANDAN  SAH 56.83  

26 2090047 HARI KISHOR KUMAR KUSHWAHA 56.17  

27 2090206 SANJAY KUNAR RAUT 56.17  

28 2090143 MANU PATEL KURMI 55.50  

29 2090054 PUJA KUMARI MANDAL 55.00  

30 2090073 KAMLESH KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

31 2090086 SATYENDRA THAKUR LOHAR 55.00  

32 2090007 RITESH KUMAR YADAV 54.33  

33 2090228 MANIKA  KUMARI 53.83  

34 2090116 RABITA KUMARI SAH 53.33  

35 2090108 RAHUL  THAKUR 53.33  

36 2090218 JIBENDRA KUMAR SAHANI 53.17  

37 2090222 RAJU KUMAR SAH 53.17  

38 2090231 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 52.67  

39 2090155 RAHUL  MANDAL 52.67  

40 2090090 ROHIT  YADAV 52.17  

41 2090164 KUMOD KUMAR SHARAN 52.17  

42 2090167 SIMA KUMARI MANDAL 51.50  

43 2090227 KAJAL  KUMARI 51.50  

44 2090042 SAJAN KUMAR SAH 51.50  

45 2090078 BIBEK  YADAV 51.50  

46 2090103 SUNIL KUMAR RAY 51.50  

47 2090117 AADITYA  PATEL 51.50  

48 2090149 RANJAY  THAKUR 51.50  

49 2090111 RADHESHYAM  SAH 51.00  

50 2090065 UDAY KUMAR SAH 50.33  

51 2090085 OMSHANKAR PRASAD SAH 50.33  

52 2090091 SHIW GOBIND THAKUR 50.33  

53 2090180 MD ARMAN ANSARI 49.83  

54 2090104 KRITEE  KUMARI 49.83  

55 2090186 LUBHU KUMARI THAKUR 49.83  

56 2090039 LAXMI KUMARI MAHATO 49.67  

57 2090163 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 49.67  

58 2090070 GITANJALI  KUMARI 49.17  

59 2090081 ANGITA KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

60 2090194 DHIRANDRA KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

61 2090113 BIJAY RAY YADAV 48.67  

62 2090088 RAM GOBIN THAKUR 48.50  

63 2090201 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV 48.50  

64 2090132 GITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

65 2090236 ANUJ KUMAR THAKUR 48.00  



66 2090148 ARUN KUMAR SAH 47.50  

67 2090141 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 47.33  

68 2090214 SHARWAN  SAHANI 46.83  

69 2090102 ANJANA KUMARI SAH 45.67  

70 2090076 MAHADEV  MUKHIYA 45.67  

71 2090099 UPENDRA  SAH 45.67  

72 2090105 SITESH  THAKUR 45.67  

73 2090172 DEV NARAYAN YADAV 45.00  

74 2090071 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV 44.50  

75 2090120 PRATIMA  KUMARI 44.50  

76 2090187 BIJAY PRASAD KUSHWAHA 44.00  

77 2090220 RUPKALA  KUMARI 42.67  

78 2090050 RUBI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 41.50  

79 2090226 PRAGASH RAY YADAV 41.00  

80 2090118 KANCHAN KUMARI THAKUR 40.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2090175 YOGESH  YADAV 62.67  

2 2090035 BIKASH  MANDAL 62.00  

3 2090024 CHANDAN  SAH 62.00  

4 2090188 AMRESH KUMAR THAKUR 62.00  

5 2090124 MD SHAHID DIWAN 61.50  

6 2090012 JATIN  YADAV 61.50  

7 2090211 NITESH KUMAR MAHATO 61.50  

8 2090051 DIPESH KUMAR GIRI 61.50  

9 2090089 GUDU PRASAD PATEL 60.83  

10 2090154 MUKESH KUMAR THAKURLOHAR 60.83  

11 2090237 RAMBINAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI 60.83  

12 2090004 MD NASHRUL RAIN 60.83  

13 2090048 MD  SAMIM 60.83  

14 2090212 KISHOR  RAUT 60.83  

15 2090151 ANKIT KUMAR YADAV 60.33  

16 2090055 RAM PUKAR MANDAL 59.67  

17 2090095 AANAND RAJ SINGH 59.67  

18 2090064 KAUSAR ALI ANSARI 59.67  

19 2090023 RAKESH RAY YADAV 58.50  

20 2090037 PAPPU KUMAR ROHITA 58.50  

21 2090198 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

22 2090166 BIBHA  KUMARI 58.50  

23 2090185 RAJAN KUMAR JHA 58.00  

24 2090230 BIRAJAN KUMAR SAH 58.00  

25 2090127 MITHILESH KUMAR MANDAL 58.00  

26 2090057 BISHNU  MAHATO 57.83  

27 2090199 ROHIT  MAHATO 57.83  

28 2090144 ASIYA  KHATUN 57.33  

Pass Lists of Open Quota



29 2090069 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 57.33  

30 2090129 SUSHIL KUMAR SAH 57.33  

31 2090036 ANUSHA KUMARI MAHATO KUSHWAHA 56.83  

32 2090101 ARYAN  YADAV 56.83  

33 2090196 ABHINANDAN  SAH 56.83  

34 2090084 AMAN  MANDAL 56.67  

35 2090047 HARI KISHOR KUMAR KUSHWAHA 56.17  

36 2090206 SANJAY KUNAR RAUT 56.17  

37 2090126 NEHAL BABU ANSARI 56.17  

38 2090184 RABIN KUMAR MANDAL 56.17  

39 2090143 MANU PATEL KURMI 55.50  

40 2090054 PUJA KUMARI MANDAL 55.00  

41 2090073 KAMLESH KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

42 2090086 SATYENDRA THAKUR LOHAR 55.00  

43 2090193 ANJALI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 55.00  

44 2090061 BISHAL KUMAR SINGH 55.00  

45 2090007 RITESH KUMAR YADAV 54.33  

46 2090228 MANIKA  KUMARI 53.83  

47 2090189 NANDANI KUMARI DAS 53.83  

48 2090116 RABITA KUMARI SAH 53.33  

49 2090108 RAHUL  THAKUR 53.33  

50 2090010 MD ISTIYAK SAFI 53.33  

51 2090218 JIBENDRA KUMAR SAHANI 53.17  

52 2090222 RAJU KUMAR SAH 53.17  

53 2090107 RABANI  RAEEN 53.17  

54 2090231 JYOTI KUMARI YADAV 52.67  

55 2090155 RAHUL  MANDAL 52.67  

56 2090097 KRISHNA KUMAR KHANG 52.67  

57 2090221 ROHIT KUMAR MANDAL 52.67  

58 2090066 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV 52.67  

59 2090156 RAJESHWARI KUMARI JHA 52.67  

60 2090176 RANJIT  RAY 52.67  

61 2090090 ROHIT  YADAV 52.17  

62 2090164 KUMOD KUMAR SHARAN 52.17  

63 2090167 SIMA KUMARI MANDAL 51.50  

64 2090227 KAJAL  KUMARI 51.50  

65 2090042 SAJAN KUMAR SAH 51.50  

66 2090078 BIBEK  YADAV 51.50  

67 2090103 SUNIL KUMAR RAY 51.50  

68 2090117 AADITYA  PATEL 51.50  

69 2090149 RANJAY  THAKUR 51.50  

70 2090114 GAYATRI  SHARMA 51.50  

71 2090005 BASANT KUMAR KHANG 51.50  



72 2090096 ABHINASH  KHANG 51.50  

73 2090171 ANJALI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 51.50  

74 2090079 BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL 51.50  

75 2090115 KIRAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 51.50  

76 2090111 RADHESHYAM  SAH 51.00  

77 2090134 OM PRAKASH YADAV 51.00  

78 2090065 UDAY KUMAR SAH 50.33  

79 2090085 OMSHANKAR PRASAD SAH 50.33  

80 2090091 SHIW GOBIND THAKUR 50.33  

81 2090062 SACHINDAR  RAM 50.33  

82 2090183 PRAKASH DAS TATMA 50.33  

83 2090195 SUNITA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

84 2090235 SONAM KUMARI MANDAL 50.33  

85 2090180 MD ARMAN ANSARI 49.83  

86 2090104 KRITEE  KUMARI 49.83  

87 2090186 LUBHU KUMARI THAKUR 49.83  

88 2090110 AVISHEK  SHARMA 49.83  

89 2090203 AMIT  SAH 49.83  

90 2090039 LAXMI KUMARI MAHATO 49.67  

91 2090163 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 49.67  

92 2090182 SABITA KUMARI MAHATO 49.67  

93 2090060 RAJABABU KUMAR SAH 49.67  

94 2090178 MAHABIR BIKRAM BAJRANGBALI KUMAR KUSHWAHA49.67  

95 2090070 GITANJALI  KUMARI 49.17  

96 2090081 ANGITA KUMARI YADAV 49.17  

97 2090194 DHIRANDRA KUMAR YADAV 49.17  

98 2090142 SANDIP KUMAR DAS 49.17  

99 2090052 OMPRAKASH  YADAV 49.17  

100 2090113 BIJAY RAY YADAV 48.67  

101 2090088 RAM GOBIN THAKUR 48.50  

102 2090201 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV 48.50  

103 2090132 GITA KUMARI YADAV 48.00  

104 2090236 ANUJ KUMAR THAKUR 48.00  

105 2090229 PUJA KUMARI SADA 48.00  

106 2090033 ANJALI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 48.00  

107 2090148 ARUN KUMAR SAH 47.50  

108 2090141 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 47.33  

109 2090216 BIMA KUMARI YADAV 47.33  

110 2090214 SHARWAN  SAHANI 46.83  

111 2090074 ASHA  KUMARI 46.83  

112 2090123 SONU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 46.83  

113 2090121 RAMBABU KUMAR PANDIT 46.33  

114 2090102 ANJANA KUMARI SAH 45.67  



115 2090076 MAHADEV  MUKHIYA 45.67  

116 2090099 UPENDRA  SAH 45.67  

117 2090105 SITESH  THAKUR 45.67  

118 2090172 DEV NARAYAN YADAV 45.00  

119 2090071 PRIYANKA KUMARI YADAV 44.50  

120 2090120 PRATIMA  KUMARI 44.50  

121 2090002 MD SAMIM RAIN 44.50  

122 2090187 BIJAY PRASAD KUSHWAHA 44.00  

123 2090112 MANIKA KUMARI MAHATO 43.33  

124 2090220 RUPKALA  KUMARI 42.67  

125 2090119 SHUSHIL KUMAR RAY 42.67  

126 2090050 RUBI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 41.50  

127 2090215 AMAN KUMAR SAH 41.50  

128 2090234 BASANT  CHAUDHARY 41.50  

129 2090226 PRAGASH RAY YADAV 41.00  

130 2090025 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 41.00  

131 2090118 KANCHAN KUMARI THAKUR 40.33  

132 2090162 RAMBABU MANDAL KHATBE 39.83  

133 2090161 AAKASH KUMAR YADAV 39.83  

134 2090131 SASTIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 39.17  

135 2090109 KAMAL KUMARI SARDAR 38.00  

136 2090160 ANSHU  MAHATO 36.83  

137 2090100 DIPAK  RAM 35.67  



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2110013 ABINASH  PATEL 65.50 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

2 2110003 GUDU KUMAR MAHATO 62.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2110002 DRABID KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2110011 BRIJESH KUMAR MANDAL 51.50 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2110009 ANNPURNA  KUMARI 61.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2110002 DRABID KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

2 2110007 AJIT PRASAD PURBE 57.33  

3 2110001 RAUNAK  KAYASTHA 55.50  

4 2110004 SURAJ KUMAR TANDAN 53.83  

5 2110006 AJAY KUMAR SAH 50.33  

6 2110010 NIRAJ  YADAV 50.33  

7 2110008 SONALAL PANDIT KUMHAR 49.67  

8 2110005 SARBESH KUMAR YADAV 48.50  

9 2110012 BIKEE KUMAR SAH 45.67  

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota

Pass List of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Open Quota

Alternative Of Open Quota
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MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT (2080)



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100001 PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 82.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

2 2100027 DHARAMDEV  MANDAL 82.50
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

3 2100029 RABI KISAN MAHATO 81.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

4 2100005 BIKRAM KUMAR YADAV 80.17 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

5 2100032 RAJIB  SAH 79.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

6 2100044 NITESH  YADAV 77.83
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

7 2100098 AADITYA KUMAR SAH 76.67 KANKALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUJARA, RAUTAHAT  

8 2100019 AANAND KUMAR SAH 76.00 PRASAUNI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PRASAUNI, BARA  

9 2100022 RAJAN KUMAR GOIT 75.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

10 2100034 PRIYANSHU  CHAURASIYA 75.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

11 2100048 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 74.83
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

12 2100037 PRADIP  PANDIT 73.17
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
 

13 2100102 PRADIP  MAHATO 73.17 PRASAUNI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PRASAUNI, BARA  

14 2100031 KAMLESH RAY YADAV 72.00 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

15 2100055 KAMLESH KUMAR SAH 71.33 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

16 2100080 AASHA KUMARI JAISHWAL 70.83 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100047 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 67.83  

2 2100026 MANISH KUMAR SAH 67.33  

3 2100056 UMESH KUMAR SAH 65.50  

4 2100038 SHASHIKANT  CHAUDHARY 65.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100073 SHUSHMITA  KUMARI 65.50 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, DUMARIYA, RAUTAHAT  

2 2100065 BISHOK  MANDAL 63.17 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

3 2100111 SUBIKSHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 60.33 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, DUMARIYA, RAUTAHAT  

Main Candidates of Open Quota


                            COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
                        


                            OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
                        

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT (2080)

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota



S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100015 GOPI  MANDAL 50.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100062 JITENDRA DAS TATMA 63.67 KANKALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUJARA, RAUTAHAT  

2 2100075 DHIRENDRA  BAITHA 55.67 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100103 MANJISH  MAHARA 53.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100035 PRITEE  CHAUHAN 62.00 PRASAUNI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PRASAUNI, BARA  

2 2100096 NISHA  KUMARI 62.00 KANKALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUJARA, RAUTAHAT  

3 2100057 PUSHPA KUMARI YADAV 56.17 PRASAUNI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, PRASAUNI, BARA  

4 2100113 ARPANA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 51.00 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, DUMARIYA, RAUTAHAT  

5 2100110 PRIYANKA  KUMARI 46.17 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, DUMARIYA, RAUTAHAT  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100116 MD SAMSOKAMAR REZA 56.17 KANKALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUJARA, RAUTAHAT  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100045 MOHAMMAD MOSTAK HUSSAIN 50.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100054 AASHIK KUMAR MANDAL 54.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100103 MANJISH  MAHARA 53.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100089 CHANDAN KUMAR THAKUR 70.83 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

2 2100069 RAM BIJAY YADAV 69.00 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

Alternative Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit  Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota

Main Candidates of Muslim Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Alternative Candidates of Dalit  Quota

Alternative Candidates of Muslim Quota

Alternative Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota



3 2100040 SHRIJAN KUMAR YADAV 67.83 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100026 MANISH KUMAR SAH 67.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100114 AADITYA KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100084 OM PRAKASH MANDAL 48.00  

2 2100105 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL 45.00  

3 2100067 ANKIT KUMAR MANDAL 44.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100014 RAHUL KUMAR DAS 53.17  

2 2100091 BIJAY  DAS 48.67  

3 2100086 ROHAN  DAS 40.33  

4 2100043 NIRAJ KUMAR SADAY 35.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100124 AJAD HAWARI MIYA 50.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100014 RAHUL KUMAR DAS 53.17  

2 2100060 LAKHABIR  HAJARA 46.83  

3 2100086 ROHAN  DAS 40.33  

4 2100043 NIRAJ KUMAR SADAY 35.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100066 LAKHINDRA  PANDIT 65.00  

2 2100038 SHASHIKANT  CHAUDHARY 65.50  

3 2100061 NITESH KUMAR SHARMA 65.00  

4 2100099 NIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 64.33  

Main Candidates of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi  Quota

Pass List of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota

Pass List of Muslim Quota

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota



5 2100070 AVINASH  YADAV 64.33  

6 2100064 SURAJ PRASAD SAH 63.83  

7 2100007 MILAN  SINGH 62.00  

8 2100074 AADITYA RAJ THAKUR 62.00  

9 2100088 RAJKISHOR KUMAR MAHATO 62.00  

10 2100051 RUPESH KUMAR MAHATO 61.50  

11 2100082 SHIV SHANKAR SAH 61.50  

12 2100100 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

13 2100108 RAM BISHWASH YADAV 60.83  

14 2100046 HIMANSHU  YADAV 59.17  

15 2100024 AAMODH KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

16 2100058 DIPENDRA  PANDIT 58.50  

17 2100117 BIBEK KUMAR RAY 58.50  

18 2100059 KARAN KUMAR MAHATO 57.33  

19 2100068 SUMIT KUMAR PATEL 57.33  

20 2100097 DIPESH KUMAR YADAV 57.33  

21 2100011 UMESH  MAHATO 56.83  

22 2100072 NIRAJ KUMAR PANDIT 56.17  

23 2100107 NARESH KUMAR THAKUR 55.50  

24 2100052 SAROJ KUMAR DAS 55.00  

25 2100053 BIJAY KUMAR MAHATO 55.00  

26 2100042 DIPU  BHANDARI 54.50  

27 2100002 RUPESH KUMAR RAY 53.83  

28 2100028 AJRUDIN HAWARI DHOBI 53.83  

29 2100087 MAHESHWAR  YADAV 53.83  

30 2100090 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

31 2100101 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

32 2100106 RABIN  YADAV 53.83  

33 2100006 DHIRAJ  SAH 53.33  

34 2100014 RAHUL KUMAR DAS 53.17  

35 2100036 MURARI  SAH 52.67  

36 2100045 MOHAMMAD MOSTAK HUSSAIN 50.83  



37 2100015 GOPI  MANDAL 50.33  

38 2100079 ROHAN KUMAR YADAV 50.33  

39 2100083 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAH 50.33  

40 2100063 RAMESH KUMAR YADAV 49.67  

41 2100023 RAJAN KUMAR SAH 49.17  

42 2100119 KRISHAN DEV SAH 49.17  

43 2100004 RAVI KUMAR YADAV 48.67  

44 2100093 RAGHUNANDAN KUMAR YADAV 48.50  

45 2100084 OM PRAKASH MANDAL 48.00  

46 2100017 KALESWAR  YADAV 48.00  

47 2100071 SUDHIR KUMAR SAH 48.00  

48 2100030 DHANSHYAM THAKUR BARAHI 47.33  

49 2100085 RAJU KUMAR SAH 46.83  

50 2100120 SUBHASH  YADAV 46.83  

51 2100095 TARKESH KUMAR MANDAL 46.17  

52 2100105 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL 45.00  

53 2100092 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 45.00  

54 2100067 ANKIT KUMAR MANDAL 44.50  

55 2100033 KISHANDEV  RAM 44.50  

56 2100041 NIKLESH KUMAR PANDIT 44.50  

57 2100025 UPENDAR PRASAD YADAV 42.17  

58 2100123 AJAY  YADAV 41.50  

59 2100112 AADARASH KUMAR YADAV 38.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100066 LAKHINDRA  PANDIT 65.00  

2 2100061 NITESH KUMAR SHARMA 65.00  

3 2100099 NIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 64.33  

4 2100013 SAJAN DEV PRAMANI 64.33  

5 2100070 AVINASH  YADAV 64.33  

6 2100064 SURAJ PRASAD SAH 63.83  

7 2100039 GANESH  YADAV 63.67  

Pass List of Open Quota



8 2100007 MILAN  SINGH 62.00  

9 2100074 AADITYA RAJ THAKUR 62.00  

10 2100021 SANJAM  DHAMI 62.00  

11 2100088 RAJKISHOR KUMAR MAHATO 62.00  

12 2100118 RAKESH  SHAH 62.00  

13 2100082 SHIV SHANKAR SAH 61.50  

14 2100051 RUPESH KUMAR MAHATO 61.50  

15 2100121 VIVISAN KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

16 2100108 RAM BISHWASH YADAV 60.83  

17 2100003 HULAS  CHAUDHARY 60.83  

18 2100100 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 60.83  

19 2100104 ANISH  RAUT 59.67  

20 2100046 HIMANSHU  YADAV 59.17  

21 2100058 DIPENDRA  PANDIT 58.50  

22 2100117 BIBEK KUMAR RAY 58.50  

23 2100024 AAMODH KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

24 2100059 KARAN KUMAR MAHATO 57.33  

25 2100068 SUMIT KUMAR PATEL 57.33  

26 2100097 DIPESH KUMAR YADAV 57.33  

27 2100011 UMESH  MAHATO 56.83  

28 2100122 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

29 2100072 NIRAJ KUMAR PANDIT 56.17  

30 2100050 SRIJAN  DAHAL 56.17  

31 2100107 NARESH KUMAR THAKUR 55.50  

32 2100053 BIJAY KUMAR MAHATO 55.00  

33 2100052 SAROJ KUMAR DAS 55.00  

34 2100042 DIPU  BHANDARI 54.50  

35 2100087 MAHESHWAR  YADAV 53.83  

36 2100106 RABIN  YADAV 53.83  

37 2100101 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

38 2100090 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

39 2100002 RUPESH KUMAR RAY 53.83  



40 2100103 MANJISH  MAHARA 53.83  

41 2100028 AJRUDIN HAWARI DHOBI 53.83  

42 2100006 DHIRAJ  SAH 53.33  

43 2100014 RAHUL KUMAR DAS 53.17  

44 2100036 MURARI  SAH 52.67  

45 2100094 SIYANU KUMAR THAKURBARAHI 52.00  

46 2100045 MOHAMMAD MOSTAK HUSSAIN 50.83  

47 2100016 PRAMPAL  MAHATO 50.83  

48 2100124 AJAD HAWARI MIYA 50.83  

49 2100015 GOPI  MANDAL 50.33  

50 2100079 ROHAN KUMAR YADAV 50.33  

51 2100083 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAH 50.33  

52 2100063 RAMESH KUMAR YADAV 49.67  

53 2100023 RAJAN KUMAR SAH 49.17  

54 2100119 KRISHAN DEV SAH 49.17  

55 2100004 RAVI KUMAR YADAV 48.67  

56 2100091 BIJAY  DAS 48.67  

57 2100093 RAGHUNANDAN KUMAR YADAV 48.50  

58 2100008 RABI KISHAN RAY 48.00  

59 2100017 KALESWAR  YADAV 48.00  

60 2100084 OM PRAKASH MANDAL 48.00  

61 2100071 SUDHIR KUMAR SAH 48.00  

62 2100030 DHANSHYAM THAKUR BARAHI 47.33  

63 2100020 HARENDRA  SHAH 47.33  

64 2100120 SUBHASH  YADAV 46.83  

65 2100060 LAKHABIR  HAJARA 46.83  

66 2100085 RAJU KUMAR SAH 46.83  

67 2100095 TARKESH KUMAR MANDAL 46.17  

68 2100092 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 45.00  

69 2100105 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL 45.00  

70 2100033 KISHANDEV  RAM 44.50  

71 2100115 RAJ  MANDAL 44.50  



72 2100067 ANKIT KUMAR MANDAL 44.50  

73 2100041 NIKLESH KUMAR PANDIT 44.50  

74 2100109 SHIVSAGAR KUMAR MANDAL 43.83  

75 2100025 UPENDAR PRASAD YADAV 42.17  

76 2100123 AJAY  YADAV 41.50  

77 2100086 ROHAN  DAS 40.33  

78 2100112 AADARASH KUMAR YADAV 38.00  

79 2100043 NIRAJ KUMAR SADAY 35.67  



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: GEOMATICS ENGINEERING  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150037 KRISHNA  YADAV 88.33 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

2 2150010 ROSHAN KUMAR YADAV 81.33 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

3 2150058 MINA KUMARI YADAV 79.00 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

4 2150099 SIDDHARTH  PANDEY 79.00 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

5 2150054 UDAY KUMAR RAM 78.33 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

6 2150045 SANJEET KUMAR MANDAL 75.50
CHAKRA JANATA SHAHID GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, 

SARLAHI
 

7 2150027 SUNIL  DAS 74.33 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

8 2150048 RAJU  DAS 73.67 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

9 2150019 SACHIN KUMAR YADAV 73.17
CHAKRA JANATA SHAHID GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, 

SARLAHI
 

10 2150052 PRATIBHA  YADAV 72.50 DEURALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI  

11 2150020 SHIVAM PRASAD MANDAL 71.33 DEURALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI  

12 2150047 KHUSHILAL  SAH 71.33 DEURALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI  

13 2150068 AHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 71.33 DEURALI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI  

14 2150081 JIBACHH KUMAR RAM 71.33 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SA  

15 2150001 PRIYANKA KUMARI DUTTA 70.17 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

16 2150035 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 70.17
CHAKRA JANATA SHAHID GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, 

SARLAHI
 

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150008 PRADIP  SAH 69.00  

2 2150087 PANKAJ  SAH 67.83  

3 2150039 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 66.67  

4 2150042 SHIV SHANKAR YADAV 66.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150082 GAYATRI  CHAUDHARY 62.50
CHAKRA JANATA SHAHID GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, 

SARLAHI
 

2 2150030 SULAV  CHAUDHARY 62.00 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SA  

3 2150004 SAROJ KUMAR MANDAL 57.83 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150006 BHAGAWATI  MANDAL 55.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150062 RAJESH  BHANDARI 50.33 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150076 ROSHAN  BAITHA 63.17 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

1 2150015 RAM JATAN RAM 59.17 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

Main Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Apang Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota

Alternative Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota
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S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150033 SHIV KUMAR DAS 57.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150097 KARUNA   KUMARI 63.83 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

2 2150071 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 63.17 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

3 2150063 MADHU MALA KUMARI 60.33 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

4 2150083 KABITA KUMARI SHARMA 59.67 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

5 2150003 PUSHPA  KUMARI 59.17 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150022 SAPANA  SAH 55.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150038 RAJABABU  YADAV 62.00 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150111 SIKENDRA KUMAR MAHARA 51.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150056 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 70.17 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

2 2150110 ANOJ KUMAR YADAV 69.00 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

3 2150041 BHARAT  PANDIT 67.83  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150012 ROHIT PRASAD SAH 67.83 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150090 RESHAM  SINGH 45.67 PANCHMUKHI SHAHID TRUST, SIRAHA  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150005 BHAKT PRALAHAD MANDAL 43.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150046 KRISHNA  DAS 54.33  

2 2150072 CHANDAN  BAITHA 53.83  

3 2150111 SIKENDRA KUMAR MAHARA 51.50  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150007 INDIRA  KUMARI 55.50  

2 2150100 MANISHA  YADAV 53.83  

3 2150073 REJINA  KAFLE 53.83  

4 2150096 ARCHANA KUMARI SAH 51.00  

5 2150112 MANOKAMNA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

6 2150059 SURUCHI KUMARI MAHATO 48.67  

7 2150011 PRITI  KUMARI 48.00  

8 2150026 RAMITA  KUMARI 48.00  

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Main Candidates of Tharu Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Female

Alternative Candidates of Dalit Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Female Quota

Alternative Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota



9 2150080 NEHA KUMARI YADAV 46.17  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150039 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 66.67  

2 2150042 SHIV SHANKAR YADAV 66.67  

3 2150043 AKLESH KUMAR RAY 66.67  

4 2150028 OM SHANKAR DAS 65.50  

5 2150031 SANJAY  RAY 65.50  

6 2150016 PRAYAG MAHATO NUNIYA 64.33  

7 2150024 MANJAY KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

8 2150104 NIKESH  YADAV 62.50  

9 2150105 SUMAN KUMAR YADAV 62.00  

10 2150018 ROHIT  YADAV 60.83  

11 2150021 SHIVCHANDAR RAY YADAV 60.83  

12 2150103 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 60.17  

13 2150061 GAUTAM  KUSHWAHA 59.17  

14 2150069 ANIL  MAHATO 59.17  

15 2150040 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

16 2150044 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 57.33  

17 2150070 MANOJ  MAHATO 57.33  

18 2150086 GULSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 57.33  

19 2150051 RAJIPKUMAR MAHATO NUNIYA 56.67  

20 2150066 AMAR KUMAR YADAV 56.67  

21 2150014 BARUN KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

22 2150022 SAPANA  SAH 55.67  

23 2150007 INDIRA  KUMARI 55.50  

24 2150013 RAM SAGAR SAH 55.00  

25 2150050 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

26 2150109 RAGHUNANDAN  RAY 55.00  

27 2150089 ANGAJ  RAY 54.50  

28 2150046 KRISHNA  DAS 54.33  

29 2150100 MANISHA  YADAV 53.83  

30 2150072 CHANDAN  BAITHA 53.83  

31 2150065 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 53.83  

32 2150106 ANIL KUMAR PANDIT 52.00  

33 2150067 NIKHIL KUMAR MAHATO 50.83  

34 2150059 SURUCHI KUMARI MAHATO 48.67  

35 2150011 PRITI  KUMARI 48.00  

36 2150026 RAMITA  KUMARI 48.00  

37 2150079 PREM KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

38 2150029 PRADIP KUMAR SAH 47.33  

39 2150080 NEHA KUMARI YADAV 46.17  

40 2150057 AKSHAY KUMAR RAUT 45.67  

Pass List of Other Female Quota



41 2150060 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 45.67  

42 2150094 OM NARAYAN RAY 45.00  

43 2150093 MD AFZAL ANSARI 44.50  

44 2150005 BHAKT PRALAHAD MANDAL 43.33  

45 2150025 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 41.50  

46 2150049 RAM BHAROSH YADAV 40.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150043 AKLESH KUMAR RAY 66.67  

2 2150028 OM SHANKAR DAS 65.50  

3 2150031 SANJAY  RAY 65.50  

4 2150101 SHREE RAM SAH 65.50  

5 2150102 ROHIT  YADAV 65.50  

6 2150016 PRAYAG MAHATO NUNIYA 64.33  

7 2150036 MANISH  SAH 64.33  

8 2150024 MANJAY KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

9 2150104 NIKESH  YADAV 62.50  

10 2150105 SUMAN KUMAR YADAV 62.00  

11 2150018 ROHIT  YADAV 60.83  

12 2150021 SHIVCHANDAR RAY YADAV 60.83  

13 2150023 AADITYA THAKUR HAJAM 60.33  

14 2150077 PRAVIN KUMAR MAHATO 60.33  

15 2150103 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 60.17  

16 2150061 GAUTAM  KUSHWAHA 59.17  

17 2150069 ANIL  MAHATO 59.17  

18 2150040 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV 58.50  

19 2150044 MANISH KUMAR YADAV 57.33  

20 2150070 MANOJ  MAHATO 57.33  

21 2150086 GULSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 57.33  

22 2150033 SHIV KUMAR DAS 57.33  

23 2150051 RAJIPKUMAR MAHATO NUNIYA 56.67  

24 2150066 AMAR KUMAR YADAV 56.67  

25 2150014 BARUN KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

26 2150091 DEBINDRA KUMAR SHARMA 56.17  

27 2150022 SAPANA  SAH 55.67  

28 2150075 NIRAJ KUMAR SAH 55.67  

29 2150007 INDIRA  KUMARI 55.50  

30 2150002 SALMAN  ANSARI 55.50  

31 2150013 RAM SAGAR SAH 55.00  

32 2150050 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

33 2150109 RAGHUNANDAN  RAY 55.00  

34 2150006 BHAGAWATI  MANDAL 55.00  

35 2150089 ANGAJ  RAY 54.50  

Pass List of Open Quota



36 2150088 BHAVESH KUMAR YADAV 54.50  

37 2150046 KRISHNA  DAS 54.33  

38 2150100 MANISHA  YADAV 53.83  

39 2150072 CHANDAN  BAITHA 53.83  

40 2150065 MANISH KUMAR MANDAL 53.83  

41 2150073 REJINA  KAFLE 53.83  

42 2150115 AMRIT KUMAR THAKUR 53.33  

43 2150106 ANIL KUMAR PANDIT 52.00  

44 2150074 NABIN KUMAR YADAV 51.50  

45 2150096 ARCHANA KUMARI SAH 51.00  

46 2150067 NIKHIL KUMAR MAHATO 50.83  

47 2150112 MANOKAMNA KUMARI YADAV 50.33  

48 2150078 PRAKASH KUMAR SAH 50.33  

49 2150113 NITESH KUMAR RAY 49.67  

50 2150059 SURUCHI KUMARI MAHATO 48.67  

51 2150011 PRITI  KUMARI 48.00  

52 2150026 RAMITA  KUMARI 48.00  

53 2150079 PREM KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

54 2150029 PRADIP KUMAR SAH 47.33  

55 2150108 RAJAN  KUMAR 46.83  

56 2150080 NEHA KUMARI YADAV 46.17  

57 2150057 AKSHAY KUMAR RAUT 45.67  

58 2150060 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 45.67  

59 2150094 OM NARAYAN RAY 45.00  

60 2150093 MD AFZAL ANSARI 44.50  

61 2150053 CHANDAN  MAHATO 43.83  

62 2150005 BHAKT PRALAHAD MANDAL 43.33  

63 2150034 DHARBENDRA KUMAR YADAV 42.67  

64 2150032 AKASH KUMAR SAH 42.17  

65 2150025 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 41.50  

66 2150049 RAM BHAROSH YADAV 40.33  



Province:  Madhesh Province

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2170001 DIPAK  SAH 76.67 Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

2 2170005 ASHOK  MAHATO 72.50 Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

3 2170002 RAJAN  THAKUR 69.00 Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

4 2170009 FIROJ  ANSARI 60.83 Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

5 2170013 ABHISHEK  GOJEWAR 56.17 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2170004 CHANDAN  YADAV 48.00  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2170012 ANKIT  YADAV 54.33 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat  

2 2170011 KAMLESH  ISHAR 49.17 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat  

3 2170015 RAHUL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 49.17 Jay Kisan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahari, Rautahat  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2170016 SHEKH ABDUSH SAMI 45.67  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2170003 RANJIT KUMAR SAH 40.33  

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of Open  & Other Madheshi Quota
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Alternative Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota



Province:  Madhesh Province

Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2180002 ABISHEK  CHAUDHARY 79.50 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

2 2180007 ALOK KUMAR PANDIT 62.00 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

3 2180005 OM PRAKASH YADAV 59.67 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

4 2180001 MAHABIR  PANDIT 59.00 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2180014 RONIT KUMAR MAHARA 57.33  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

2 2180015 KHAGENDRA KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.67 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2180004 SONU  YADAV 53.17 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

2 2180013 PAPPU  YADAV 52.67 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

3 2180006 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 51.50 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2180008 AAYUSH  JHA 48.67  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2180012 BIBEK KUMAR MAHATO 48.50  

2 2180009 NITISH KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

3 2180018 MD RAFIK ANSARI 45.00  

4 2180010 BASANT KUMAR MAHATO 43.83  

5 2180017 SAFAL  KHADGEE 48.50  

6 2180003 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name
Total Obtained 

Marks
Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2180012 BIBEK KUMAR MAHATO 48.50  

2 2180009 NITISH KUMAR YADAV 48.00  

Main  Candidates of Aadibasi Janjati Quota

Main  Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Alternative Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of Open Quota

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota

Alternative Candidates of Open Quota


                            COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
                        


                            OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
                        

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT (2080)

Main  Candidates of Open Quota



3 2180018 MD RAFIK ANSARI 45.00  

4 2180010 BASANT KUMAR MAHATO 43.83  


